CH \$165.00 208059

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fidus Mezzanine Capital, L.P., as Collateral Agent		07/25/2016	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Truck Protection Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	130 Moonachie Ave.	
City:	Carlstadt	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072-2500	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080598	NATIONAL TRUCK PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3478450	PREMIUM
Registration Number:	3565729	PREMIUM PLUS
Registration Number:	3512348	NTP
Registration Number:	3556446	NATIONAL TRUCK PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3512349	NTPWITH YOU EVERY MILE!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125585700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352 Email: mfoy@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 4200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=NTP - Trademark Release (R481, F0023)#page1.tif

source=NTP - Trademark Release (R481, F0023)#page2.tif

source=NTP - Trademark Release (R481, F0023)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 25, 2016 by FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P. (the "Collateral Agent") in favor of NATIONAL TRUCK PROTECTION CO., INC., a New Jersey corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement (each, as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantors and Collateral Agent entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 10, 2012 (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated August 10, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") was (a) entered into by the Grantors and the Collateral Agent to record the security interest with respect to the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) set forth on Schedule A hereto, and (b) recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2012, at Reel Number 4841, Frame Number 0023; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have agreed to a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and releases and re-assigns to the Grantors any and all liens and security interests, and any other right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto; (ii) agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by Grantor to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantors, all at the expense of Grantors; and (iii) authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office to note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's rights under the Trademark Security Agreement with respect to the Trademarks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

> FIDUS MEZZANINE CAPITAL, L.P., as Collateral Agent

By: Fidus Investment GP, LLC, its General Partner

By: Fidus Investment Advisors, LLC, its Manager

By: Robert Lesley Jr.
Title: Partner

REEL: 005842 FRAME: 0541

SCHEDULE A to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

Mark	Reg. No.
NATIONAL TRUCK PROTECTION	2080598
PREMIUM	3478450
PREMIUM PLUS	3565729
NTP	3512348
NATIONAL TRUCK PROTECTION	3556446
NTPWITH YOU EVERY MILE!	3512349

RECORDED: 07/28/2016